
Stand: 14.08.2025

Männer

60 m

7,10 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

7,21 Levi Sacher GER 2004 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

7,24 Lasse Rick GER 2001 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,34 Mateusz Lewandowski GER 2003 LG Aachen 04.01.2025 Dortmund

7,34 Christian Zick GER 1990 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

7,41 Lukas Huppertz GER 2005 TV Erkelenz 12.01.2025 Mannheim

7,47 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

7,52 Moritz Pfeiffer GER 1998 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,59 Paul Jan Janas GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

7,61 Fabio Santana BRA 1977 LG Aachen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

7,68 Manuel Peters GER 2002 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,69 Sebastian Giese GER 1999 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,70 Nico Kastenholz GER 2002 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

7,70 Fabio Zuraszek GER 2001 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,71 Markus Bresser GER 1995 Track&Field Tigers 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

7,75 Jan Grammel GER 2002 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

7,78 Simon Wandt GER 1997 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

7,78 Jan Kosciukiewicz GER 2005 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

7,85 Dragomir Dragnev BUL 2000 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,48 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,50 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

8,57 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,83 Alexander Elsner GER 1979 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,83 Martin Basler GER 1964 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

8,99 Marco Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,19 Frank Bauer GER 1983 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,71 Alfred Reinhardt GER 1960 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,82 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,78 Detlef Perrey GER 1957 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

200 m

23,95 Christian Zick GER 1990 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 02.03.2025 Frankfurt

24,04 Moritz Pfeiffer GER 1998 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

24,11 Fabio Santana BRA 1977 LG Aachen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

24,36 Ben Sonnenschein GER 2004 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

24,41 Kai Heimes GER 2000 LG Aachen 04.01.2025 Dortmund

24,69 Paul Jan Janas GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

24,77 Tobias Owolabi GER 2001 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 15.02.2025 Hanau

27,16 Fabio Zuraszek GER 2001 SV Germania Dürwiß 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

27,17 Torsten Matzerath GER 1985 Turnverein Huchem-Stammeln 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

27,98 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 02.03.2025 Frankfurt

28,38 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

29,71 Martin Basler GER 1964 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

31,83 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

34,03 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 26.03.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

400 m

50,58 Mateusz Lewandowski GER 2003 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

52,30 Ben Sonnenschein GER 2004 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

54,73 Sebastian Giese GER 1999 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

58,27 Timm Ody GER 1995 LC Euskirchen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

68,19 Marco Brausch GER 1976 LC Euskirchen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

68,48 Martin Basler GER 1964 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

69,63 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

800 m
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1:59,43 Michael Potthoff GER 2000 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

2:00,57 Nils Arne Schröder GER 2004 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

2:02,43 Jasper Keck GER 2005 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 01.02.2025 Apeldoorn (NED)

2:03,09 Alexander Vaillant-Ceberio GER 2001 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

2:07,84 Lukas Mehl GER 2005 DJK Armada Euchen-Würselen 07.12.2024 Maryville MO (USA)

2:16,88 Timm Ody GER 1995 LC Euskirchen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:16,98 Torsten Matzerath GER 1985 Turnverein Huchem-Stammeln 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:22,09 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:37,19 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1.000 m

2:40,00 Lukas Mehl GER 2005 DJK Armada Euchen-Würselen 18.01.2025 Maryville MO (USA)

2:51,12 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

2:51,62 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

3:08,68 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 15.02.2025 Gent (BEL)

1.500 m

4:41,94 Frank Jesus Llamoca Hechavarria GER 2003 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4:56,93 Alexander Elsner GER 1979 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

5:01,48 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 04.01.2025 Dortmund

5:09,09 Markus Petersen GER 1981 LG Stolberg 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

5:34,37 Christoph Schmitz GER 1976 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

3.000 m

8:18,51 Michael Potthoff GER 2000 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Dortmund

8:24,40 Jonas Völler GER 2001 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Sindelfingen

8:38,08 Lukas Mehl GER 2005 DJK Armada Euchen-Würselen 25.01.2025 Pittsburg KS (USA)

11:02,67 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

60 m Hürden 1,067 m

8,31 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

9,04 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

9,08 Manuel Peters GER 2002 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

9,72 Sebastian Giese GER 1999 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

11,06 Dragomir Dragnev BUL 2000 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4x200 m Staffel

1:35,18 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Lewandowski (2003), Sonnenschein (2004), Pfeiffer (1998), Santana (1977)

5.000 m Bahngehen

24:46,30 Malte Strunk GER 1973 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Hochsprung

1,94 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

1,85 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

1,64 Tobias Owolabi GER 2001 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 15.02.2025 Hanau

1,52 Thorsten Pulskamp GER 1969 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 01.02.2025 Dortmund

1,50 Michael Chavet GER 1965 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,32 Alfred Reinhardt GER 1960 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,30 Falko Becker GER 1960 TV Erkelenz 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,24 Detlef Perrey GER 1957 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,20 Josef Tack GER 1963 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Stabhochsprung

4,40 Timon Kielgas GER 1999 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

4,30 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

4,30 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

4,00 Felix Pellinat GER 2002 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

3,90 Till Rüdiger GER 2003 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

3,80 Lasse Rick GER 2001 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

3,70 Manuel Peters GER 2002 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

2,90 Dragomir Dragnev BUL 2000 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf
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2,90 Simon Wandt GER 1997 Team Voreifel 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

6,90 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

6,71 Lukas Huppertz GER 2005 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Sindelfingen

6,30 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

5,91 Fabio Zuraszek GER 2001 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,90 Tobias Owolabi GER 2001 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 15.02.2025 Hanau

5,79 Manuel Peters GER 2002 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,78 Nico Kastenholz GER 2002 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

5,76 Moritz Pfeiffer GER 1998 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

5,74 Simon Wandt GER 1997 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

5,68 Sebastian Giese GER 1999 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,65 Fabian Claßen GER 2001 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

5,52 Jan Frisse GER 1989 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,46 Jan Grammel GER 2002 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,89 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,02 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 28.03.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

3,93 Josef Tack GER 1963 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Dreisprung

11,19 Timm Ody GER 1995 LC Euskirchen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,90 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 27.02.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

16,00 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

14,90 Thomas Muschkat GER 1989 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

12,41 Lasse Rick GER 2001 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

12,16 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

11,54 Felix Pellinat GER 2002 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

11,49 Markus Bresser GER 1995 Track&Field Tigers 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

11,17 Björn Simon GER 1979 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,93 Dragomir Dragnev BUL 2000 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

10,80 Lukas Troschke GER 1990 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,68 Sebastian Giese GER 1999 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

9,98 Manuel Peters GER 2002 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,95 Till Rüdiger GER 2003 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

9,61 Paul Jan Janas GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,15 Frank Bauer GER 1983 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,23 Frederic Baum GER 1989 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

7-Kampf

5593 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

7,10 - 6,90 - 16,00 - 1,94 - 8,31 - 4,30 - 2:51,62

4847 Dennis Hannig GER 2000 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

7,47 - 6,30 - 12,04 - 1,85 - 9,04 - 4,30 - 2:51,12

Frauen

60 m

7,68 Nela Ginschor GER 2004 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

7,83 Marlene Fenster GER 2004 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,97 Bibiane Wollersheim GER 2004 Team Voreifel 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

8,08 Kim-Laura Weidner GER 2001 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,09 Luisa Sophie Heining GER 2002 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,20 Jule Hansen GER 2003 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

8,21 Sofi Kleine GER 2003 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,28 Lina Strack GER 2005 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

8,39 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,49 Katharina Marso GER 1998 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,55 Hannah Paulukuhn GER 2004 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf
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8,57 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,60 Pia von Wirth GER 2002 Polizei-TuS Linnich 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,71 Celina Bauer GER 1997 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,83 Rebeca Pop ROU 2005 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,86 Eva Ebeling GER 1985 Dürener TV 1847 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

9,18 Shana Vanderstein GER 2003 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,19 Emma Paulus GER 2005 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,26 Therese Jäger GER 1975 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,94 Nadja Krupskij GER 1984 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,26 Bianca Till GER 1978 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,45 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

11,97 Beate Derichs GER 1966 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

200 m

25,13 Marlene Fenster GER 2004 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

25,13 Chelsea Port Le Roi GER 2003 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

25,60 Bibiane Wollersheim GER 2004 Team Voreifel 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

25,84 Kim-Laura Weidner GER 2001 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

25,87 Nela Ginschor GER 2004 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

26,41 Luisa Sophie Heining GER 2002 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 08.02.2025 Sindelfingen

26,86 Lina Strack GER 2005 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

26,90 Jule Hansen GER 2003 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

26,94 Luzie Kunter GER 2004 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

27,11 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

27,74 Hannah Paulukuhn GER 2004 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

27,78 Sofi Kleine GER 2003 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

28,43 Luisa Meuffels GER 2005 Polizei-TuS Linnich 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

28,96 Celina Bauer GER 1997 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

29,20 Katharina Marso GER 1998 SV Germania Dürwiß 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

32,00 Shana Vanderstein GER 2003 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

34,46 Nadja Krupskij GER 1984 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

400 m

58,41 Marlene Fenster GER 2004 LG Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

61,41 Luzie Kunter GER 2004 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

65,97 Luisa Meuffels GER 2005 Polizei-TuS Linnich 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

88,96 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1.500 m

5:21,65 Claudia Valdix GER 1981 LG Stolberg 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

5:27,50 Sophia Naumann GER 2004 LG Stolberg 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

6:17,85 Katrin Kuckelkorn GER 1979 LG Stolberg 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

6:40,00 Ira Horstmann GER 1971 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

9,22 Bibiane Wollersheim GER 2004 Team Voreifel 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

9,46 Julia Claßen GER 1999 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,50 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

10,29 Hannah Paulukuhn GER 2004 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4x200 m Staffel

1:42,85 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Port Le Roi (2003), Fenster (2004), Strack (2005), Ginschor (2004)

1:48,42 StG Regio Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Bruynswyck (2008), Lassner (1993), Heining (2002), Hermens (2008)

1:49,60 Team Voreifel 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Wollersheim (2004), Mauel (2007), Berning (2010), Wollersheim (2007)

1:53,76 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

Weidner (2001), Adler (2001), Schmidt (2008), Müller (2007)

Hochsprung
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1,56 Kristina Marten GER 1984 Team Voreifel 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

1,44 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,44 Sandra Venghaus GER 1980 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,28 Therese Jäger GER 1975 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,20 Kerstin Krolikowski GER 1969 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

5,31 Julia Claßen GER 1999 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

5,17 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

4,98 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,60 Kim-Laura Weidner GER 2001 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,31 Sina Lucia Adler GER 2001 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2,88 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Dreisprung

7,82 Kerstin Krolikowski GER 1969 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 4 kg

11,16 Sandra Venghaus GER 1980 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

10,35 Marie Leonie Etzel GER 1997 Polizei-TuS Linnich 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

9,94 Julia Salentin GER 1987 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,93 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,91 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,01 Eva Ebeling GER 1985 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,78 Linda Zumfeld GER 1987 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

6,42 Nadja Krupskij GER 1984 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,08 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,07 Bianca Till GER 1978 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

männliche Jugend U20

60 m

7,40 Lasse Yan Laude GER 2006 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,45 Louis Holzkamp GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 21.12.2024 Dortmund

7,62 Matz van Betteraey GER 2007 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

7,78 Lukas Löken GER 2006 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,03 Azad Azami AFG 2007 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,21 Moritz Meinecke GER 2006 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,63 Nils Kastenholz GER 2006 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

200 m

23,09 Lasse Yan Laude GER 2006 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

24,18 Louis Holzkamp GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

24,34 Matz van Betteraey GER 2007 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

24,67 Richard Gemmeke GER 2007 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

26,34 Azad Azami AFG 2007 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

29,06 Moritz Meinecke GER 2006 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

400 m

54,55 Lukas Löken GER 2006 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

56,05 Richard Gemmeke GER 2007 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

800 m

1:59,47 David Heeren GER 2007 DJK Armada Euchen-Würselen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

2:14,60 Matz van Betteraey GER 2007 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

1.500 m

4:22,68 Hendrik Vieten GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

4x200 m Staffel

1:33,57 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Laude (2006), Löken (2006), Gemmeke (2007), van Heiss (2008)

1:40,75 StG Regio Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Menke (2008), Dautzenberg (2006), Lebherz (2007), Tejada Mesia (2006)

Hochsprung
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1,80 Seif Elsawy EGY 2006 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Stabhochsprung

3,60 Leopold Berzborn BEL 2007 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

Weitsprung

6,26 Lasse Yan Laude GER 2006 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

5,03 Moritz Meinecke GER 2006 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 6 kg

10,92 Jonas Dautzenberg GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

9,74 Nils Kastenholz GER 2006 Team Voreifel 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

weibliche Jugend U20

60 m

7,86 Ksenija Lutsenko UKR 2007 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,16 Juli Tillmann GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,53 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,56 Louisa Klein GER 2007 DJK Löwe Hambach 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,58 Jule Küppers GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,65 Nina Jeschke GER 2007 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,65 Lisanne Wollersheim GER 2007 Team Voreifel 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,69 Anna Heining GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,81 Julie Vosen GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,81 Mia Müller GER 2007 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,98 Nele Dautzenberg GER 2007 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,02 Rabea Dick GER 2006 SV Germania Dürwiß 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,81 Sophie Oberhoff GER 2006 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

200 m

27,39 Juli Tillmann GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

27,77 Nina Jeschke GER 2007 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

28,53 Louisa Klein GER 2007 DJK Löwe Hambach 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

29,33 Mia Müller GER 2007 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

29,78 Rabea Dick GER 2006 SV Germania Dürwiß 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

800 m

2:40,99 Louisa Klein GER 2007 DJK Löwe Hambach 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

9,52 Jule Küppers GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4x200 m Staffel

1:52,82 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Jeschke (2007), Schelhaas (2008), Flügge (2008), Schmidt (2008)

Hochsprung

1,52 Ksenija Lutsenko UKR 2007 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

5,42 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,35 Jule Küppers GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,18 Ksenija Lutsenko UKR 2007 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,82 Sophie Oberhoff GER 2006 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Dreisprung

10,66 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

Kugelstoß 4 kg

9,47 Jule Küppers GER 2007 TV Erkelenz 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,74 Lisanne Wollersheim GER 2007 Team Voreifel 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

7,89 Emily Kesten GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

männliche Jugend U18

60 m

7,33 Paul Weller GER 2009 TV Erkelenz 21.12.2024 Dortmund

7,44 Luke van Heiss GER 2008 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,47 Maksim Semenov RUS 2009 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen
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7,50 Moritz Hansmeyer GER 2008 DJK Löwe Hambach 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,51 Malik Tchedre GER 2009 Birkesdorfer TV 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7,95 Max Keusgen GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

7,97 Mats Levi Laude GER 2009 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

7,97 Laurenz Holzkamp GER 2009 Birkesdorfer TV 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,29 Lenny Schorn GER 2008 TV Erkelenz 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

8,31 Jens Poensgen GER 2009 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,41 Aarya Passi GER 2009 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,00 Arndt Pohle GER 2009 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

200 m

23,10 Paul Weller GER 2009 TV Erkelenz 21.12.2024 Dortmund

24,19 Luke van Heiss GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

24,63 Moritz Hansmeyer GER 2008 DJK Löwe Hambach 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

25,61 Alexander Schäfer GER 2010 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

25,92 Lenny Schorn GER 2008 TV Erkelenz 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

26,10 Mats Levi Laude GER 2009 LG Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

26,47 Max Keusgen GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

26,92 Jens Poensgen GER 2009 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

400 m

59,73 Béla Löhrer GER 2008 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

800 m

2:18,86 Béla Löhrer GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2:35,63 Felix Sparla GER 2009 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2:45,39 Arndt Pohle GER 2009 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2:49,00 Aarya Passi GER 2009 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,914 m

8,35 Luke van Heiss GER 2008 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

4x200 m Staffel

1:41,85 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

van Heiss (2008), Schäfer (2010), Laude (2009), Keusgen (2008)

Hochsprung

1,76 Jens Poensgen GER 2009 LG Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

1,44 Felix Sparla GER 2009 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

5,97 Malik Tchedre GER 2009 Birkesdorfer TV 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,75 Moritz Hansmeyer GER 2008 DJK Löwe Hambach 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

5,46 Kolja Menke GER 2008 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

4,52 Aarya Passi GER 2009 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

weibliche Jugend U18

60 m

8,18 Lilith Bruynswyck GER 2008 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,31 Merit Hermens GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,40 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 TV Erkelenz 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

8,66 Linn Flügge GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,66 Clara Schelhaas GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,67 Elisa Dautzenberg GER 2009 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,72 Johanna Krause GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,77 Jule Ramacher GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,78 Inga Schmidt GER 2008 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,83 Zoé Poschen GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,95 Lilia Lounis GER 2009 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,10 Mia Meinecke GER 2009 DJK Elmar Kohlscheid 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,14 Chelsea Messan Ayivi GAB 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,36 Eleni Frantzen GER 2008 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,37 Tilda Lauscher GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf
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9,53 Eylem Ilik GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,59 Juli Paul GER 2009 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,62 Victoria Kleß GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,67 Clara Reinhardt GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,79 Cosma Atzori GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,81 Leonie Quilitzsch GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

10,29 Lisann Dreses GER 2009 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

200 m

26,88 Lilith Bruynswyck GER 2008 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

27,76 Merit Hermens GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

27,77 Lisann Berning GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

28,26 Inga Schmidt GER 2008 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

28,45 Clara Schelhaas GER 2008 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

28,62 Linn Flügge GER 2008 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

28,90 Jule Ramacher GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

29,19 Helene Rein GER 2010 LG Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

29,33 Zoé Poschen GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

29,76 Marta Platen GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

30,41 Lilia Lounis GER 2009 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

30,98 Juli Paul GER 2009 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

36,81 Lisann Dreses GER 2009 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

400 m

67,79 Marta Platen GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

800 m

2:39,12 Maryam Schmidt GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2:39,97 Jule Huppertz GER 2009 TV Erkelenz 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

1.500 m

5:55,68 Victoria Kleß GER 2008 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

10,56 Jule Ramacher GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

11,28 Jule Martinett GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

11,89 Johanna Krause GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

15,21 Luisa Artz GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4x200 m Staffel

1:57,54 StG Regio Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Dautzenberg (2009), Hermens (2008), Bruynswyck (2008), Ilik (2009)

2:00,61 StG Regio Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Poschen (2008), Meinecke (2009), Paul (2009), Messan Ayivi (2009)

Hochsprung

1,60 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 TV Erkelenz 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

Weitsprung

5,29 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 TV Erkelenz 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

4,86 Jule Ramacher GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4,45 Greta Marie Rehahn GER 2008 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4,34 Mia Meinecke GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4,32 Chelsea Messan Ayivi GAB 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4,18 Tilda Lauscher GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

3,81 Clara Reinhardt GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

3,78 Leonie Quilitzsch GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,70 Cosma Atzori GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 3 kg

9,72 Marie Rode GER 2008 TV Erkelenz 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,47 Eylem Ilik GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

9,42 Maike Ramacher GER 2009 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,33 Jule Ramacher GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf
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8,12 Eleni Frantzen GER 2008 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

7,55 Greta Marie Rehahn GER 2008 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

7,35 Leonie Quilitzsch GER 2009 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

männliche Jugend U16

4x200 m Staffel

1:47,09 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Nagelschmidt (2011), Cremer (2010), Eiselt (2011), Türk (2010)

Jugend M15

60 m

7,76 Alexander Schäfer GER 2010 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

7,85 Henrik Türk GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

8,20 Moritz Cremer GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,95 Emilio Barrales Lumbreras GER 2010 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,16 Milan Löhrer GER 2010 LG Aachen 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

800 m

2:15,34 Henrik Türk GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:28,17 Leandros Wuropulos GER 2010 LG Aachen 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:48,92 Emilio Barrales Lumbreras GER 2010 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,46 Moritz Cremer GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,52 Henrik Türk GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,63 Emilio Barrales Lumbreras GER 2010 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 4 kg

11,19 Justus Wollersheim GER 2010 Team Voreifel 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,78 Henrik Türk GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,56 Moritz Cremer GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Jugend M14

60 m

8,20 Tim Nagelschmidt GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,82 Oskar Eiselt GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,84 Anton Flaming GER 2011 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

8,85 Nils Ostländer GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,90 Moritz Rossaint GER 2011 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,16 Oliver Dresbach GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,18 Till Knüppel GER 2011 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,19 Joschka Herbers GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,29 Nils Kirchmann GER 2011 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,35 Julian Affeld GER 2011 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,48 Mattes Lüttgen GER 2011 Polizei-TuS Linnich 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,50 Kyllian Driemeyer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

800 m

2:33,64 Tim Nagelschmidt GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2:37,51 Anton Flaming GER 2011 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2:41,75 Julian Rüth GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:44,16 Joschka Herbers GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2:45,40 Oliver Dresbach GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2:50,26 Nils Ostländer GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3:14,61 Till Knüppel GER 2011 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

11,15 Nils Kirchmann GER 2011 Birkesdorfer TV 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

11,61 Nils Ostländer GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,48 Nils Ostländer GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,34 Julian Affeld GER 2011 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg
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1,34 Mattes Lüttgen GER 2011 Polizei-TuS Linnich 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,28 Oliver Dresbach GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,26 Kyllian Driemeyer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,95 Nils Ostländer GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,80 Malte Kuhr GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,74 Maximilian Krupskij GER 2012 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,58 Florian Egener GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,49 Kyllian Driemeyer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,48 Oliver Dresbach GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,45 Julian Affeld GER 2011 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,44 Anton Flaming GER 2011 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,41 Julian Wojtek GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,29 Jakob Rehahn GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,25 Joschka Herbers GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,15 Till Knüppel GER 2011 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,05 Pablo Rubio Gil GER 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,05 Jakob Strepp GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,01 Louis Rueben GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,00 Moritz Rossaint GER 2011 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,96 Nils Kirchmann GER 2011 Birkesdorfer TV 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,73 Oskar Stanek GER 2012 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,68 Thilo Bruynswyck GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,60 Paul Krämer GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,51 Oskar Eiselt GER 2011 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

2,31 Mourad Galal EGY 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 4 kg

7,85 Philipp Riffel GER 2011 Birkesdorfer TV 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

6,85 Philipp Meurer GER 2011 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

5,77 Moritz Rossaint GER 2011 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

5,01 Mattes Lüttgen GER 2011 Polizei-TuS Linnich 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

weibliche Jugend U16

4x200 m Staffel

1:55,40 StG Nordkreis Aachen 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Martinett (2010), Kämmer (2010), Hanke (2010), Schnapka (2011)

2:02,24 Dürener TV 1847 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Hempsch (2010), Castell (2010), Moritz (2010), Höterkes (2010)

Jugend W15

60 m

7,87 Sina Jäger GER 2010 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,32 Lisann Berning GER 2010 Team Voreifel 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,60 Carla Hempsch GER 2010 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,60 Jule Martinett GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,88 Julia Nauß GER 2010 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,90 Ailina Moritz GER 2010 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,91 Helene Rein GER 2010 LG Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

8,93 Leoni Unger GER 2010 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,06 Anouk Marie Vieten GER 2010 TV Erkelenz 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,07 Josefine Merx GER 2010 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,18 Noémie Lhuissier GER 2010 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,26 Carla Höterkes GER 2010 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,26 Frieda Kämmer GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,79 Lili van Bergen GER 2010 Polizei-TuS Linnich 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

11,16 Ida Wasiljew GER 2010 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

800 m
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2:33,28 Lisann Berning GER 2010 Team Voreifel 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:39,37 Emilia Huveneers GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:46,05 Leoni Unger GER 2010 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2:48,03 Anouk Marie Vieten GER 2010 TV Erkelenz 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3:07,36 Noémie Lhuissier GER 2010 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

11,28 Jule Martinett GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

15,21 Luisa Artz GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,56 Anouk Marie Vieten GER 2010 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,32 Mila Kronen GER 2010 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,28 Lili van Bergen GER 2010 Polizei-TuS Linnich 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,97 Sina Jäger GER 2010 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,22 Josefine Merx GER 2010 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,18 Julia Nauß GER 2010 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,17 Mathilda Meisen GER 2010 Birkesdorfer TV 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,11 Jule Martinett GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2,58 Ida Wasiljew GER 2010 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Kugelstoß 3 kg

9,55 Lynn Knödler GER 2010 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,40 Ailina Moritz GER 2010 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,57 Sanna Stock GER 2010 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

7,45 Noémie Lhuissier GER 2010 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,40 Mila Kronen GER 2010 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

7,39 Frieda Kämmer GER 2010 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

7,27 Sina Jäger GER 2010 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,90 Julia Nauß GER 2010 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,50 Carla Höterkes GER 2010 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,10 Lili van Bergen GER 2010 Polizei-TuS Linnich 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,08 Leoni Unger GER 2010 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,04 Ida Wasiljew GER 2010 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Jugend W14

60 m

8,16 Julia Schnapka GER 2011 SV Germania Dürwiß 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,19 Sophia Dovern GER 2011 LG Aachen 04.01.2025 Louvain-la-Neuve (BEL)

8,25 Mia Huthmacher GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,70 Precious Grace Zainab GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

8,73 Sina Keller GER 2011 Team Voreifel 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,84 Jule Nawrocki GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

8,92 Romy Bauer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,93 Maja Büttgen GER 2011 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,94 Helin Yavuzoglu GER 2011 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,11 Malia Deutz GER 2011 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,27 Greta Lantin GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,74 Ria Pohle GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

10,06 Sophie Haupt GER 2011 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

800 m

2:40,38 Jule Nawrocki GER 2011 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

9,54 Sophia Dovern GER 2011 LG Aachen 04.01.2025 Louvain-la-Neuve (BEL)

9,64 Julia Schnapka GER 2011 SV Germania Dürwiß 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,69 Precious Grace Zainab GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

11,11 Maja Büttgen GER 2011 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

11,53 Romy Bauer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg
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12,86 Sina Keller GER 2011 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Hochsprung

1,45 Julia Schnapka GER 2011 SV Germania Dürwiß 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,44 Precious Grace Zainab GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,44 Romy Bauer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,40 Mia Huthmacher GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

5,13 Sophia Dovern GER 2011 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

5,00 Julia Schnapka GER 2011 SV Germania Dürwiß 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

4,98 Precious Grace Zainab GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,87 Mia Huthmacher GER 2011 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,58 Isabell Margraf GER 2012 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,51 Romy Bauer GER 2011 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,50 Carla Darius GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,44 Alessia Wulf GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,35 Helin Yavuzoglu GER 2011 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,35 Jule Knödler GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,32 Maja Büttgen GER 2011 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,19 Ria Pohle GER 2011 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,18 Merle Singer GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,17 Paulina Polly Baum GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,16 Neele Linßen GER 2012 LG Oberbruch-Dremmen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,10 Leni Aretz GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,09 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

3,98 Ella Butz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,97 Anna Türk GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,92 Jule Nawrocki GER 2011 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,90 Zümra Akkaya GER 2012 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,89 Marie Floren GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,87 Estelle Keplin GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,87 Paula Korr GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,71 Lara Brandenburg GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,61 Elena Dresbach GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,52 Isabella Janas GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,48 Luzia Wirth GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,48 Ida Hof GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,41 Emma Jacobs GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,22 Ella Elsen GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 3 kg

7,84 Malia Deutz GER 2011 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

7,23 Julia Schnapka GER 2011 SV Germania Dürwiß 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

6,41 Sina Keller GER 2011 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Jugend M13

60 m

8,37 Maximilian Krupskij GER 2012 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,79 Malte Kuhr GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,82 Florian Egener GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,89 Julian Wojtek GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,29 Jakob Rehahn GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,33 Thilo Bruynswyck GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,38 Oskar Stanek GER 2012 LG Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,42 Pablo Rubio Gil GER 2012 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,47 Ingolf Herbertz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

9,56 Jakob Strepp GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

9,61 Louis Rueben GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg
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9,82 Alex Lolmotolo GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,20 Paul Krämer GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

12,65 Mourad Galal EGY 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

800 m

2:31,98 Florian Egener GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2:37,60 Oskar Stanek GER 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

2:49,28 Jakob Rehahn GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:52,19 Jakob Strepp GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3:03,51 Tiago Frings GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3:04,22 Ingolf Herbertz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3:04,86 Pablo Rubio Gil GER 2012 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3:47,45 Mourad Galal EGY 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

10,18 Florian Egener GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

12,02 Pablo Rubio Gil GER 2012 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

14,70 Paul Krämer GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Hochsprung

1,45 Malte Kuhr GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,42 Florian Egener GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,38 Maximilian Krupskij GER 2012 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,32 Jakob Strepp GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,26 Tiago Frings GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,26 Louis Rueben GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,10 Paul Krämer GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,80 Malte Kuhr GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,74 Maximilian Krupskij GER 2012 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,58 Florian Egener GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,41 Julian Wojtek GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,29 Jakob Rehahn GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,05 Pablo Rubio Gil GER 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,05 Jakob Strepp GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,01 Louis Rueben GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,73 Oskar Stanek GER 2012 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,68 Thilo Bruynswyck GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,60 Paul Krämer GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

2,31 Mourad Galal EGY 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 3 kg

9,53 Ingolf Herbertz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

7,50 Oskar Stanek GER 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

6,69 Jakob Rehahn GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,25 Paul Krämer GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,46 Mourad Galal EGY 2012 LG Aachen 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

Jugend M12

60 m

9,29 Jannis Pietrzyk GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

10,14 Mats Schlößer GER 2014 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,51 Johannes Herold GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,58 Florian Luhn GER 2014 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

800 m

2:50,26 Jakob Oberhausen GER 2014 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

11,58 Jannis Pietrzyk GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

13,51 Felix Burghardt GER 2014 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

14,07 Johannes Herold GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 08.02.2025 Wassenberg
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15,17 Mats Schlößer GER 2014 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Hochsprung

1,22 Johannes Herold GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,15 Jakob Müller GER 2014 Dürener TV 1847 16.03.2025 Troisdorf

Weitsprung

4,09 Jannis Pietrzyk GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,05 Jakob Müller GER 2014 Dürener TV 1847 16.03.2025 Troisdorf

3,75 Mats Schlößer GER 2014 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,47 Johannes Herold GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,40 Florian Luhn GER 2014 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Kugelstoß 3 kg

4,60 Johannes Herold GER 2013 LGO Euskirchen/Erftstadt 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Jugend W13

60 m

8,61 Isabell Margraf GER 2012 Team Voreifel 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,76 Jule Knödler GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,86 Alessia Wulf GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,01 Paula Korr GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,05 Merle Singer GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

9,27 Neele Linßen GER 2012 LG Oberbruch-Dremmen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,31 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

9,35 Estelle Keplin GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,40 Leni Aretz GER 2012 LG Aachen 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

9,41 Isabella Janas GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,46 Ella Butz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,50 Paulina Polly Baum GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,55 Marie Floren GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,56 Elena Dresbach GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,65 Anna Türk GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,66 Charlotte Müller GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,80 Frederike Oberhausen GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,85 Zümra Akkaya GER 2012 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,87 Lara Brandenburg GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

10,08 Ida Hof GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,13 Theresa Watzlawek GER 2012 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,19 Luzia Wirth GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

10,23 Ella Elsen GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,34 Mayla Kraus GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,35 Josefine Schneiders GER 2012 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,39 Emma Neffgen GER 2012 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

800 m

2:38,29 Ella Butz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:46,52 Leni Aretz GER 2012 LG Aachen 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

3:00,51 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3:14,79 Isabella Janas GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3:32,30 Frederike Oberhausen GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3:33,67 Ida Hof GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

10,66 Alessia Wulf GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,68 Isabell Margraf GER 2012 Team Voreifel 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,79 Jule Knödler GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

11,48 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

11,99 Carla Darius GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

12,28 Leni Aretz GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

12,54 Estelle Keplin GER 2012 Team Voreifel 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf
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Hochsprung

1,46 Merle Singer GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,34 Charlotte Müller GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,30 Carla Darius GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,30 Paula Korr GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,26 Caroline Ella Flach GER 2012 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,24 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,22 Estelle Keplin GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,18 Marie Floren GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,18 Isabell Margraf GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,18 Josefine Schneiders GER 2012 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,16 Lara Brandenburg GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,12 Isabella Janas GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

1,10 Emma Neffgen GER 2012 SV Germania Dürwiß 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,58 Isabell Margraf GER 2012 Team Voreifel 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

4,50 Carla Darius GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,44 Alessia Wulf GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,35 Jule Knödler GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,18 Merle Singer GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

4,17 Paulina Polly Baum GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,16 Neele Linßen GER 2012 LG Oberbruch-Dremmen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,10 Leni Aretz GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,09 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

3,98 Ella Butz GER 2012 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,97 Anna Türk GER 2012 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,90 Zümra Akkaya GER 2012 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,89 Marie Floren GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,87 Estelle Keplin GER 2012 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,87 Paula Korr GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,71 Lara Brandenburg GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,61 Elena Dresbach GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,52 Isabella Janas GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,48 Luzia Wirth GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

3,48 Ida Hof GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,41 Emma Jacobs GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,22 Ella Elsen GER 2012 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 3 kg

7,03 Carlotta Wallraff GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

6,43 Jule Knödler GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

5,99 Delia Dragutan GER 2012 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

5,79 Isabell Margraf GER 2012 Team Voreifel 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

5,72 Leni Aretz GER 2012 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

5,65 Marie Floren GER 2012 TV Germania Obermaubach 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

5,03 Alessia Wulf GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,94 Isabella Janas GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,68 Elena Dresbach GER 2012 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

Jugend W12

60 m

9,05 Mila Dalke GER 2014 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,05 Lucy Ruland GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,13 Karolina Houben GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,20 Mia Wyrobisch GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,34 Emilie Sophie Bings GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

9,46 Leni Flaming GER 2013 LG Aachen 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf
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9,53 Amalie Peters GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,59 Nora Bauer GER 2013 DJK Wassenberg 09.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,59 Isabella Hein GER 2013 Team Voreifel 09.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,60 Helena Catharina Küppers GER 2013 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,80 Anna Matilda Koullen GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,09 Leni Brück GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,32 Vivien Wegener GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,35 Ida Stockschläder GER 2013 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

10,39 Malou Reisinger GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,45 Rika Lüthke GER 2013 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,46 Mira Sudheimer GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,57 Sophia Marie Birk GER 2013 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,58 Mara Venedey GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,71 Hannah Esser GER 2013 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

11,01 Jana Till GER 2013 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

800 m

2:40,56 Anna Matilda Koullen GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:48,44 Lucy Ruland GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:50,57 Leni Brück GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:51,67 Amalie Peters GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 14.12.2024 Düsseldorf

2:52,02 Leni Flaming GER 2013 LG Aachen 23.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:52,30 Carmina Frings GER 2014 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3:11,83 Romy Pütz GER 2014 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

12,43 Emilie Sophie Bings GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

12,75 Karolina Houben GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

12,89 Mia Wyrobisch GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

13,06 Lucy Ruland GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

13,09 Malou Reisinger GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

13,13 Anna Rehahn GER 2014 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

14,20 Hannah Esser GER 2013 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

14,26 Leni Brück GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Hochsprung

1,35 Emilie Sophie Bings GER 2013 Team Voreifel 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,26 Leni Brück GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,26 Karolina Houben GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,22 Malou Reisinger GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,14 Mia Wyrobisch GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,46 Karolina Houben GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,28 Emilie Sophie Bings GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,03 Mia Wyrobisch GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,99 Nora Bauer GER 2013 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,95 Lucy Ruland GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,84 Malou Reisinger GER 2013 Team Voreifel 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

3,74 Leni Brück GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,73 Anna Matilda Koullen GER 2013 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,71 Sophia Marie Birk GER 2013 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,50 Mara Venedey GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,47 Luisa Schnabel GER 2013 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,46 Romy Pütz GER 2014 Dürener TV 1847 16.11.2024 Düsseldorf

3,40 Mira Sudheimer GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,35 Jana Till GER 2013 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,30 Rika Lüthke GER 2013 LG Aachen 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

3,26 Ida Stockschläder GER 2013 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf
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3,24 Vivien Wegener GER 2013 TV Erkelenz 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Kugelstoß 3 kg

6,75 Emilie Sophie Bings GER 2013 Team Voreifel 22.02.2025 Düsseldorf

4,80 Nora Bauer GER 2013 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

4,59 Malou Reisinger GER 2013 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

M30

60 m

7,10 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

7,71 Markus Bresser GER 1995 Track&Field Tigers 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

400 m

58,27 Timm Ody GER 1995 LC Euskirchen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

800 m

2:16,88 Timm Ody GER 1995 LC Euskirchen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1.000 m

2:51,62 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

60 m Hürden 1,067 m

8,31 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

Hochsprung

1,94 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

Stabhochsprung

4,30 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 09.02.2025 Frankfurt

Weitsprung

6,90 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

Dreisprung

11,19 Timm Ody GER 1995 LC Euskirchen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

16,00 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

11,49 Markus Bresser GER 1995 Track&Field Tigers 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

7-Kampf

5593 Nico Beckers GER 1994 Track&Field Tigers 08.02.2025 Frankfurt

7,10 - 6,90 - 16,00 - 1,94 - 8,31 - 4,30 - 2:51,62

M35

60 m

7,34 Christian Zick GER 1990 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

200 m

23,95 Christian Zick GER 1990 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 02.03.2025 Frankfurt

Weitsprung

5,52 Jan Frisse GER 1989 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

14,90 Thomas Muschkat GER 1989 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

10,80 Lukas Troschke GER 1990 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,23 Frederic Baum GER 1989 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

W30

60 m

8,39 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

200 m

27,11 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 21.12.2024 Dortmund

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

9,50 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

Hochsprung

1,44 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

5,17 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 02.02.2025 Leverkusen

Kugelstoß 4 kg

9,93 Paula Lassner GER 1993 DJK Frankenberg Aachen 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf
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W35

9,94 Julia Salentin GER 1987 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,78 Linda Zumfeld GER 1987 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

M40

60 m

9,19 Frank Bauer GER 1983 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

200 m

27,17 Torsten Matzerath GER 1985 Turnverein Huchem-Stammeln 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

800 m

2:16,98 Torsten Matzerath GER 1985 Turnverein Huchem-Stammeln 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1.500 m

5:09,09 Markus Petersen GER 1981 LG Stolberg 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

9,15 Frank Bauer GER 1983 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

M45

60 m

7,59 Paul Jan Janas GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

7,61 Fabio Santana BRA 1977 LG Aachen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,83 Alexander Elsner GER 1979 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

8,99 Marco Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

200 m

24,11 Fabio Santana BRA 1977 LG Aachen 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

24,69 Paul Jan Janas GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

400 m

68,19 Marco Brausch GER 1976 LC Euskirchen 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

1.500 m

4:56,93 Alexander Elsner GER 1979 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

5:34,37 Christoph Schmitz GER 1976 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

11,17 Björn Simon GER 1979 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,61 Paul Jan Janas GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 07.12.2024 Düsseldorf

W40

60 m

8,86 Eva Ebeling GER 1985 Dürener TV 1847 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

9,94 Nadja Krupskij GER 1984 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,45 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

200 m

34,46 Nadja Krupskij GER 1984 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

400 m

88,96 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1.500 m

5:21,65 Claudia Valdix GER 1981 LG Stolberg 11.01.2025 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,56 Kristina Marten GER 1984 Team Voreifel 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

Weitsprung

2,88 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Kugelstoß 4 kg

8,01 Eva Ebeling GER 1985 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,42 Nadja Krupskij GER 1984 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,08 Sonja Bauer GER 1984 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

W45

60 m

8,57 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,26 Bianca Till GER 1978 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1.500 m
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6:17,85 Katrin Kuckelkorn GER 1979 LG Stolberg 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,44 Sandra Venghaus GER 1980 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

4,98 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 4 kg

11,16 Sandra Venghaus GER 1980 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 25.01.2025 Leverkusen

8,91 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 1847 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

6,07 Bianca Till GER 1978 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

M50

5.000 m Bahngehen

24:46,30 Malte Strunk GER 1973 LG Aachen 26.01.2025 Leverkusen

M55

Hochsprung

1,52 Thorsten Pulskamp GER 1969 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 01.02.2025 Dortmund

W50

60 m

9,26 Therese Jäger GER 1975 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1.500 m

6:40,00 Ira Horstmann GER 1971 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,28 Therese Jäger GER 1975 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Kugelstoß 3 kg

8,08 Simone Michiels GER 1971 TuS Jahn Hilfarth 1920 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,57 Verena Kesten GER 1975 Birkesdorfer TV 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

W55

60 m

11,97 Beate Derichs GER 1966 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Hochsprung

1,20 Kerstin Krolikowski GER 1969 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Dreisprung

7,82 Kerstin Krolikowski GER 1969 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Kugelstoß 3 kg

9,24 Anja Deckers GER 1969 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

6,12 Beate Derichs GER 1966 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

M60

60 m

8,83 Martin Basler GER 1964 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

9,82 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

200 m

29,71 Martin Basler GER 1964 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

31,83 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 12.01.2025 Düsseldorf

34,03 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 26.03.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

400 m

68,48 Martin Basler GER 1964 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

69,63 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

800 m

2:22,09 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

2:37,19 Herbert Schneider GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1.000 m

3:08,68 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 15.02.2025 Gent (BEL)

1.500 m

5:01,48 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 04.01.2025 Dortmund

3.000 m

11:02,67 Andreas Müller GER 1964 TV Erkelenz 25.01.2025 Leverkusen
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60 m Hürden 0,838 m

10,09 Michael Chavet GER 1965 Team Voreifel 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

12,78 Josef Tack GER 1963 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

3.000 m Bahngehen

20:20,84 Dietmar Seel GER 1964 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 28.03.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

Hochsprung

1,50 Michael Chavet GER 1965 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,20 Josef Tack GER 1963 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Weitsprung

4,02 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 28.03.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

3,93 Josef Tack GER 1963 Team Voreifel 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Dreisprung

9,90 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 27.02.2025 Gainesville FL (USA)

Kugelstoß 5 kg

12,41 Michael Chavet GER 1965 Team Voreifel 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

11,68 Peter Holthuijsen NED 1961 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

11,55 Det Beckers GER 1964 Track&Field Tigers 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

10,70 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 02.02.2025 Ludwigshafen am Rhein

10,44 Hansjörg Maus GER 1961 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

M65

60 m

8,48 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

8,50 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

8,57 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

9,71 Alfred Reinhardt GER 1960 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

10,78 Detlef Perrey GER 1957 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

200 m

27,98 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 02.03.2025 Frankfurt

28,38 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

12,41 Alfred Reinhardt GER 1960 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

13,47 Falko Becker GER 1960 TV Erkelenz 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

Hochsprung

1,32 Alfred Reinhardt GER 1960 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

1,30 Falko Becker GER 1960 TV Erkelenz 16.02.2025 Düsseldorf

1,24 Detlef Perrey GER 1957 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Weitsprung

4,89 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

Kugelstoß 5 kg

11,38 Dietmar Heidingsfeld GER 1958 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 01.03.2025 Frankfurt

9,83 Alfred Reinhardt GER 1960 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

7,66 Detlef Perrey GER 1957 DJK Wassenberg 08.02.2025 Wassenberg

W60

Kugelstoß 3 kg

9,71 Bärbel Imdahl GER 1964 Birkesdorfer TV 02.03.2025 Frankfurt

M70

3.000 m Bahngehen

21:36,58 Hans-Werner Pütz GER 1951 Team Voreifel 19.01.2025 St. Gallen (SUI)

Kugelstoß 4 kg

8,78 Dieter Tobies GER 1951 SV Rot-Weiß Schlafhorst 08.02.2025 Wassenberg
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